

Civil & Defence Aerospace

Certificate

innova

Approval

Approval No: 154705 / 01

of

Rolls-Royce hereby certifies that

UNIVERSAL STAINLESS & ALLOY PRODUCT INC 2058 SOUTH BAILEY ROAD NORTH JACKSON, OH 44451 - UNITED STATES -

Vendor Code: 237342

is approved in accordance with Rolls-Royce SABRe as *Raw Material Manufacturer* for the following regions:

- Rolls-Royce plc.
- Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
- Rolls-Royce Corporation

Content Overview

General Approval Scope
 Regional Limited Approval Scope

14th February 2024

Issue Date: 14

i.V. Robert Starcke Head of Supplier Quality Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG Expiry Date: unlimited

continued...

i.A. Frank Schmidt Global Supplier Control Authority Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: RR PLC (150620/01) AND RR DEUTSCHLAND LTD CO KG (150620/01) AND RR CORPORATION (150620/01)

1 of 2

innov



Civil & Defence Aerospace

1. General Approval Scope

- CONTROL OF CLASSIFIED PARTS (INCLUDING CRITICAL PARTS) IN ACCORDANCE WITH RRES90000
- CONTROL OF THERMAL PROCESSING EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE TO RRP54000
- LABORATORY APPROVAL AND CONTROL OF MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSRR9951
- TECHNICAL APPROVAL AND CONTROL OF FORGINGS
 IN ACCORDANCE WITH RRMS30000
- TECHNICAL CONTROL OF SPECIAL PROCESSES
 IN ACCORDANCE WITH RRP50000

APPROVED PROCESSES

- RRMS30001
- RRMS30010
- RRMS30013
- RRP58007

2. Regional Limited Approval Scope

Rolls-Royce plc.

NONE

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

Rolls-Royce Corporation

NONE

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: RR PLC (150620/01) AND RR DEUTSCHLAND LTD CO KG (150620/01) AND RR CORPORATION (150620/01)